SPRING LAKE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
Un-audited Financial Statements

As of
November 30, 2019

Board of Supervisors Meeting
December 11, 2019



1. Trial Balance by Fund

II. P & L Budget vs. Actual by Fund

III. Check Run Summary (including Cash Disbursements/Receipts)

IV. Journal Entries

V. Assessment Collections



Spring Lake Improvement District

Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund

01 - General Fund
From 11/1/2019 Through 11/30/2019

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
101100 Cash QOperating 319,733.68

101105 First Southern Bank 2,500.00

101200 State Board Fund A 2,677.72

101300 State Board R & R Fund A 3,100.95

101600 Emergency Fund 76,042.20

101701 Capital Reserves - Drainage 65,236.90

101800 Renewal & Replacement 11,662.23

101802 Renewal & Replacement - Parks 3,150.65

101804 Renewal & Replacement - Mosquito 3,239.09

161901 Operating - General Fund Reserves 393,024.50

101902 Operating - Parks Reserves 836.35

101903 Operating - St Light Reserves 6,419.69

101906 Personnel Reserves 20,217.58

101907 SRF-STA Debt Service 66,770.08

115200 A/R-Billing 10,234.65

117000 Alowance for Uncollectible A/R 2,296.46
133100 Due from QOther Govt - PY Taxes 621,632.65

133200 Allowance for doubtful - due from Qther 621,632.65

Govt.

220347 Community Center Deposits 50.00
229100 Due to AFLAC 43.46

229105 Due to Washington Mutual 31.69
229107 Due to Lincoln 23.12
229200 Due to New York Life 12.90

229301 Health Insurance Payable 233.33
229305 Wage Garnishment 37.99
229700 SEP/IRA Employee Contribution 194.48
229800 Roth IRA - Employee Contribution 100.00
271000 Unreserved Fund Balance 822,385.46
319100 Drainage Assessments 142,923.57
325200 General Govt. Assessments 130,190.59
343100 St Light Assessments 14,241.78
343900 Mosquito Assessment 3,413.92
347200 Parks Assessments 58,203.53
347205 Community Center Revenue 900.00
349200 Mosquito on Water Bill 4,077.25
349300 St Lights on Water Bill 11,960.22
361100 Interest Income 1,182.81
511110 Supervisor Fees 360.00

513120 Salaries 47,338.24

513210 FICA 3,697.50

513230 Health Insurance 12,127.24

513240 Worker's Compensation 4,786.99

513318 Tax Collection Fees 10,349.21

513325 Accounting 800.00

513342 Computer Services 709.40

513343 Refuse Removal 188.00

513344 Pest Control 105.00

513345 Janitorial 496.44

513400 Travel 80.76

513410 Portal Hosting & Support 400.00

513415 Telephone 915.08

513430 Electric - Offices 441.94

513450 Insurance 50,896.44

513480 Legal Advertising 46.00

Date: 12/3/19 12:43:01 PM
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Spring Lake Improvement District

Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund

01 - General Fund
From 11/1/2019 Through 11/30/2019

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
513510 Office Supplies 685.26
513520 Postage 55.00
513525 Fuel & Lubricants 3,259.07
513527 Uniform Rental 361.57
513542 Memberships 1,718.75
513550 Training and Conferences 1,250.00
514310 Attorney 800.00
515310 Engineering 675.00
517712 Debt-SRF STA Loan 32,870.00
517715 Debt Principal-CSB 10 YR Loan 2,143.69
517725 Debt Interest - CSB 10 Yr Loan 2,109.27
517731 Debt Principal - PS Gen 6,097.27
517732 Debt Interest - PS Gen 1,236.55
519410 SL Breeze 2,147.02
537520 Chemicals 1,825.50
538430 Electric - Pump Station 691.93
538460 Maintenance-Pump Station 175.00
538465 Maintenance- Canal 4,60
538526 Shop Tools and Supplies 1,766.84
538527 Operating Equipment 186.47
541430 Electric - St Lights 7,658.08
572430 Electric - Parks & Median Signs 194.14
572460 Maintenance-Parks 1,894.32
Total 01 - General Fund 1,810,078.85 1,810,078.85

Date: 12/3/19 12:43:01 PM
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Spring Lake Improvement District

Normal Trial Balance ~ Trial Balance by Fund

From 11/1/2019 Through 11/30/201%

41 - Water Fund

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
101100 Cash Operating 69,099.66

101200 State Board Fund A 12,425.02

101300 State Board R & R Fund A 11,064.13

101700 Capital Reserves - Water 175,907.66

101800 Renewal & Replacement 707,338.79

101200 Operating Reserve 107,930.47

101906 Personnel Reserves 2i2.18

102100 Petty Cash 100.00

102101 Water Angel Fund 428.08

115200 A/R-Billing 73,788.38

115500 A/R WA Deposits 125.00
117000 Alowance for Uncollectible A/R 10,894.83
131107 Due from Wastewater 185,000.00

161900 Land-Water Fund 7.014.20

162900 Buitdings-Water 284,120.58

163900 Accumulated Depreciation 2,921,447.66
164912 Water System 3,055,878.61

166902 Equipment-Enterprise Funds 527,033.56

203903 Captial Lease Payable 6,857.16
210100 Compensated Absences 24,773.89
217100 FICA Liability 103.56
220100 Customer Deposits 53,096.75
220200 Refunds 98.23
229100 Due to AFLAC 31.88

229105 Due to Washington Mutual 3.16

229107 Due to Lincoln 8.21

229200 Due to New York Life 8.50

229301 Health Insurance Payable 116,66
229305 Wage Garnishment 19.00
229700 SEP/IRA Employee Contribution 48.50
229800 Roth IRA - Employee Contribution 550.00
271000 Unreserved Fund Balance 2,184,745.47
324210 Impact Fees 660.00
343300 Water Revenue 103,801.43
343302 Meter Fees 940.00
343303 Backflow Fees 150.00
361100 Interest Income 1,855.49
369903 Miscellaneous Income 835.00
511110 Supervisor Fees 270.00

513120 Salaries 31,531.52

513210 FICA 2,416.51

513230 Health Insurance 7,022.93

513240 Worker's Compensation 3,773.11

513342 Computer Services 1,863.04

513343 Refuse Removal 141.0¢

513344 Pest Control 35.00

513345 Janitorial 165.46

513415 Telephone 1,051.91

513430 Electric - Qffices 331.45

513450 Insurance 24,236.40

513480 Legal Advertising 34.50

513491 Recording Fees & Charges 36.00

513510 Office Supplies 499.39

513520 Postage 2,055.00

513525 Fuel & Lubricants 711.06

Date: 12/3/19 12:43:01 PM
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Spring Lake Improvement District

Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund

41 - Water Fund
From 11/1/2019 Through 11/30/2019

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
513527 Uniform Rental 224,27
513542 Memberships 1,123.75
514310 Attorney 600.00
515310 Engineering 525.00
533072 Debt Interest - Backhoe 30.50
533348 Potable Water Quality 262.50
533430 Electric - Water Plant 1,874.91
533441 Debt Principle - Backhoe 4,564.66
533460 Maintenance-Water Plant 656.50
533525 Maintenance-Water Distribution 546.00
537520 Chemicals 1,086.00
538340 Grant Management 3,120.00
538466 Maintenance - Vehicle 1,507.47
538526 Shop Toeols and Supplies 1,188.87
538527 Operating Equipment 240.85
Total 41 - Water Fund 5,311,118.63 5,311,118.63

Date: 12/3/19 12:43:01 PM
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Normal Trial Batance - Trial Balance by Fund
42 - Lot Mowing Fund
From 11/1/2019 Through 11/30/2019

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
101100 Cash Operating 42,362.88
101200 State Board Fund A 1,948.57
101800 Renewal & Replacement 27,049.56
101900 Operating Reserve 155,109.71
101906 Personnel Reserves 2,063.64
133100 Due from Other Govt - PY Taxes 137,310.20
133200 Allowance for doubtful - due from Other 137,310.20
Govt.
163900 Accumulated Depreciation 114,792.29
166902 Equipment-Enterprise Funds 312,992.89
210100 Compensated Absences 5,825.00
229100 Due to AFLAC 9.74
229105 Due to Washington Mutual 16.03
229107 Due to Lincoln 0.73
229200 Due to New York Life 2.38
229301 Health Insurance Payable 175.01
229305 Wage Garnishment 28.50
229700 SEP/IRA Employee Contribution 109.10
271000 Unreserved Fund Balance 405,527.30
343901 Lot Mowing Assessments 39,202.18
361100 Interest Income 375.34
511110 Supervisor Fees 180.00
513120 Salaries 8,042.78
513210 FICA 615.23
513230 Health Insurance 1,591.90
513240 Worker's Compensation 887.16
513318 Tax Collection Fees 1,176.07
513342 Computer Services 354.68
513343 Refuse Removal 94.00
513344 Pest Control 26.25
513345 Janitorial 165.43
513415 Telephone 382.97
513430 Electric - Offices 220.98
513450 Insurance 4,039.40
313480 Legal Advertising 23.00
513510 Office Supplies 33291
513520 Postage 55.00
513525 Fuel & Lubricants 2,451.33
513527 Uniform Rental 230.53
513542 Memberships 156.25
514310 Attorney 400.00
538526 Shop Tools and Supplies 751.55
538527 Operating Equipment 82.86
539460 Mainteance-Lot Mowing 2,255.13
Total 42 - Lot Mowing 703,363.33 703,363.33

Dater 12/3/19 12:43:01 PM

Fund



Spring Lake Improvement District
Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund
43 - Wastewater
From 11/1/2019 Through 11/30/2019

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
101100 Cash Operating 26,887.43

101908 SRF-Wastewater Debt Service 101,174.85

115200 A/R-Billing 15,998.37

161802 Land-Wastewater 93,115.93

162902 Buildings-Wastewater 5,192.50

163900 Accumulated Depreciation 14,789.63
164914 Wastewater System 20,971.00

166502 Equipment-Enterprise Funds 3,349.99

169903 Construction in Progress-Wastewater 3,186,947.92

203908 SRF-Wastewater Design 214,812.00
203909 SRF-Wastewater Construction 2,683,878.00
207103 Due To Water 185,000.00
210100 Compensated Absences 8,490.68
217100 FICA Liability 103.56

229100 Due to AFLAC 85.12
229105 Due to Washington Mutual 1.72

229107 Due to Lincoln 1.50
229200 Due to New York Life 19.06
229301 Health Insurance Payable 58.33
229305 Wage Garnishment 9.50
229700 SEP/IRA Employee Contribution 3.92
229800 Roth IRA - Employee Contribution 350.00
271000 Unreserved Fund Balance 185,958.73
343500 Wastewater Revenue 51,139.05
361100 Interest Income 22.13
369908 SRF- Wastewater 282,749.00
511110 Supervisor Fees 90.00

513120 Salaries 13,073.56

513210 FICA 1,002.05

513230 Health Insurance 2,446.63

513240 Worker's Compensation 1,293.15

513342 Computer Services 177.23

513343 Refuse Removal 47.00

513344 Pest Control 8.75

513415 Telephone 191.47

513430 Electric - Offices 110,47

513450 Insurance 1,615.76

513480 Legal Advertising 11.50

513510 Office Supplies 202.41

513525 Fuel & Lubricants 838.54

513527 Uniform Rental 76.01

513542 Memberships 156.25

514310 Attorney 200,00

515310 Engineering 300.00

517733 Debt - Interest Line of Credit 507.64

533340 Contractural Services 1,000.00

535340 Wastewater Testing 3,125.00

535430 Electric - Wastewater Plant 1,441.64

535460 Maintenance - Wasterwater 501.06

535465 Step System 3,501.90

535650 Debt-SRF WWT Design 5,508.00

535655 Debt-SRF WWT Construction 87,455.89

535810 SEWER LINES 98 LPAOO69 43,988.20

537520 Chemicals 813.75

538340 Grant Management 1,560.00

Date: 12/3/19 12:43:01 PM
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund
43 - Wastewater
From 11/1/2019 Through 11/30/2019

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
538460 Maintenance-Pump Station 1,560.00
538526 Shop Tools and Supplies 396.52
538527 Operating Equipment 423.00

Total 43 - Wastewater 3,027,366.65 3,627,366.65
Report Total 11,451,927.46 11,451,927.46
Report Difference 0.00

Date: 12/3/19 12:43:01 PM



Income
TAX ASSESSMENTS
Drainage
Assessments

General Govt.
Assessments

St Light Assessments

Mosquito
Assessment
Parks Assessments
Total TAX
ASSESSMENTS
BILLING
Mosquito on Water
Bil
St Lights on Water
Bil
County Right of
Ways
Total BILLING
OTHER REVENUE
SOURCES

Community Center

Revenue

Interest Income

Building Lease
Total OTHER
REVENUE SOURCES

Total Income

Expenses
PERSONNEL
Salaries
FICA
Pension
Health Insurance
Waorker's
Compensation
Unemployement
Total PERSONNEL
MANAGEMENT
Supervisor Fees
Audit
Accounting
Travel
Portal Hosting &
Support
Legal Advertising
Planning &
Development

Date: 12/3/1901:18:42 PM

Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report

001 - General Fund

From 10/1/2019 Through 9/30/2020

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -

Actual Original Revised Total Bugget Variance %
142,923.57 416,382.00 0.00 416,382.00 (273,458.43) 34.33%
130,190.59 460,823.00 0.00 460,823.00 (330,632.41) 28.25%

10,241.78 31,000.00 0.00 31,000.00 {20,758.22) 33.04%

3,413.92 10,568.00 0.00 10,568.00 (7,154.08) 32.30%

58,203.53 174,662.00 0.00 174,662.00 (116,458.47) 33.32%

344,973.39 1,093,435.00 0.00 1,093,435.00 (748,461.61) 31.55%

4,077.25 24,775.00 0.00 24,775.00 {20,697.75) 16.46%
11,960.22 72,450.00 0.00 72,450.00 {60,489.78) 16.51%
0.00 4,353.00 0.00 4,353.00 (4,353.00) 0.00%
16,037.47 101,578.00 0.00 101,578.00 (85,540.53) 15.79%
900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 900.00 0.00%
1,182.81 6,200.00 0.00 6,200.00 (5,017.19) 19.08%
0.00 6,190.00 0.00 6,190.00 (6,190.00) 0.00%
2,082.81 12,390.00 0.00 12,390.00 (10,307.19) 16.81%
363,093.67 1,207,403.00 0.00 1,207,403.00 (844,309.33) 30.07%
53,390.98 309,041.00 0.00 309,041.00 255,650.02 17.28%
4,170.08 23,641.00 0.00 23,641.00 19,470.92 17.64%
0.00 18,542.00 0.00 18,542.00 18,542.0¢ 0.00%
12,251.77 70,119.00 0.00 70,119.00 57,867.23 17.47%
4,786.99 12,870.00 0.00 12,870.00 8,083.01 37.19%
0.00 2,227.00 0.00 2,227.00 2,227.00 0.00%
74,595.82 436,440.00 0.00 436,440.00 361,840.18 17.09%
360.00 2,400.00 0.00 2,400.00 2,040.00 15.00%
0.00 7,125.00 0.00 7,125.00 7,125.00 0.00%
800.00 10,250.00 0.00 10,250.00 9,450.00 7.80%
80.76 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 4,919.24 1.62%
400.00 3,500.00 0.00 3,500.00 3,100.00 11.43%
46.00 400.00 0.00 400.00 354.00 11.50%
0.00 7,500.00 0.0¢ 7,500.00 7,500.00 0.00%

Page: 1



Memberships
Training and
Conferences
Attorney
Legal
Engineering
SL Breeze

Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
001 - General Fund
From 10/1/2019 Through 9/30/2020

Total MANAGEMENT
FEES
Tax Collection Fees
Recording Fees &
Charges
Total FEES
OPERATING
Computer Services
Refuse Removal
Pest Control
Telephone
Electric - Offices
Insurance
Office Supplies
Postage
Fuel & Lubricants
Uniform Rental
Chemicals
Electric - Pump
Station
Shop Tools and
Supplies
Operating Equipment
Electric - St Lights
Electric - Parks &
Median Signs
Total OPERATING
MAINTENANCE
Janitorial
Building Maintenance
Maintenance-Pump
Station
Maintenance- Canal
Maintenance -
Vehicle
Maintenance-Parks
Total MAINTENANCE
CAPITAL QUTLAY
Capital Outlay
Total CAPITAL OUTLAY
DEBT SERVICE
Debt-SRF STA Loan

Date: 12/3/19 01:18:43 PM

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -

Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %
1,718.75 3,200.00 0.00 3,200.00 1,481.25 53.71%
1,250.00 18,000.00 0.00 18,000.00 16,750.00 6.94%

800.00 5,600.00 0.00 5,600.00 4,800.00 14.29%
0.00 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 0.00%
675.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 9,325.00 6.75%
2,147.02 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 852.98 71.57%
8,277.53 87,975.00 0.00 87,975.00 79,697.47 9.41%
10,349.21 39,500.00 0.00 39,500.00 29,150.79 26.20%
0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00 100.00 0.00%
10,349.21 39,600.00 0.00 39,600.00 29,250.79 26.13%
709.40 3,000,00 0.00 3,000.00 2,290.60 23.65%
188.00 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 1,012.00 15.67%
105.00 480.00 0.00 480.00 375.00 21.88%
915.08 3,765.00 0.00 3,765.00 2,849.92 24.30%
564.85 2,840.00 0.00 2,840.00 2,275.15 19.89%
50,896.44 42,840.,00 0.00 42,840.00 (8,056.44) 118.81%
685.26 4,800.,00 0.00 4,800.00 4,114.74 14.28%
55.00 1,100.00 0.00 1,100.00 1,045.00 5.00%
3,259.07 22,750.00 0.00 22,750.00 19,490.93 14.33%
357.52 3,280.00 0.00 3,280.00 2,922.48 10.90%
1,825.50 26,000.00 0.00 26,000.00 24,174.50 7.02%
691.93 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 9,308.07 6.92%
2,349.59 7,650.00 0.00 7,650.00 5,300.41 30.71%
186.47 10,700.00 0.00 10,700.00 10,513.53 1.74%
15,328.66 92,000.00 0.00 92,000.00 76,671.34 16.66%
394.94 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 2,105.06 15.80%
78,512.71 234,905.00 0.00 234,905.00 156,392.29 33.42%
496.44 3,240.00 0.00 3,240.00 2,743.56 15.32%
0.00 7,500.00 0.00 7,500.00 7,500.00 0.00%
175.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 9,825.00 1.75%
4.60 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 9,995.40 0.05%

0.00 7,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 0.00%
1,894.32 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 18,105.68 9.47%
2,570.36 57,740.00 0.00 57,740.00 55,169.64 4.45%
0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00%

0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00%
32,870.00 65,740.00 0.00 65,740.00 32,870.00 50.00%

Page: 2



Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
001 - General Fund
From 10/1/2019 Through 9/30/2020

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -
Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %
Debt Principal-CSB 3,238.71 13,500.00 0.00 13,500.00 10,261.29 23.99%
10 YR Loan
Debt Interest - CSB 3,140.73 12,500.00 0.00 12,500.00 9,359.27 25.13%
10 Yr Loan
Debt Principal - PS 6,097.27 38,000.00 0.00 38,000.00 31,902.73 16.05%
Gen
Debt Interest - PS 1,236.55 7,000.00 0,00 7,000.00 5,763.45 17.66%
Gen
Total DEBT SERVICE 46,583.26 136,740.00 0.00 136,740.00 90,156.74 34.07%
RENEWAL &
REPLACEMENT
Renewal & 0.00 110,000.00 0.00 110,000.C0 110,000.00 0.00%
Replacement
Total RENEWAL & 0.00 110,000.00 0.00 110,000.00 110,000.00 0.00%
REPLACEMENT
RESERVE FUNDS
Unreserved Funds 0.00 94,000.00 0.00 94,000.00 94,000.00 0.00%
Total RESERVE FUNDS 0.00 94,000.00 0.00 94,000.00 94,000.00 0.00%
Total Expenses 220,892.89 1,207,400.00 0.00 1,207,400.00 986,507.11 18.25%
Net Income 142,200.78 3.00 0.00 3.00 142,197.78 ...26.17%

Date: 12/3/19 01:18:43 PM
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
401 - Water Fund
From 10/1/2019 Through 9/30/2020

Current Year - YTO Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -
Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %
Income
BILLING
Impact Fees 660.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 660.00 4.00%
Water Revenue 103,801.43 651,000.00 0.00 651,000.00 (547,198.57) 15.94%
Meter Fees 940.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 940.00 0.00%
Backflow Fees 150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00%
Total BILLING 105,551.43 651,000.00 0.00 651,000.00 (545,448.57) 16.21%
OTHER REVENUE
SOURCES
Interest Income 1,855.4% 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 {8,144.51) 18.55%
Miscellaneous 835.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 {4,165.00) 16.70%
Income
Due from 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 (10,000.00) 0.00%
Wastewater .
Total OTHER 2,690.49 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 (22,309.51) 10.76%
REVENUE SQURCES
Tetal Income 108,241.92 676,000.00 0.00 676,000.00 {567,758.08) 16.01%
Expenses
PERSONNEL
Salaries 35,636.02 243,636.00 0.00 243,636.00 207,999.98 14.63%
FICA 2,731.04 18,638.00 0.00 18,638.00 15,906.96 14.65%
Pension 0.00 14,618.00 0.00 14,618.00 14,618.00 0.00%
Health Insurance 7,029.66 55,279.00 0.00 55,279.00 48,249.34 12.72%
Worker's 3,773.11 10,147.00 0.00 10,147.00 6,373.89 37.18%
Compensation
Unemployement 0.00 1,757.00 0.00 1,757.00 1,757.00 0.00%
Total PERSONNEL 49,169.83 344,075.00 0.00 344,075.00 294,905.17 14.29%
MANAGEMENT
Supervisor Fees 270.00 1,800.00 0.00 1,800.00 1,530.00 15.00%
Audit 0.00 5,125.00 0.00 5,125.00 5,125.00 0.00%
Legal Advertising 34.50 300.00 0.00 300.00 265.50 11.50%
Memberships 1,123.75 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 1,376.25 44.95%
Training and 0.00 7,000,00 0.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 0.00%
Conferences
Attorney 600,00 4,200.00 0.00 4,200.00 3,600.00 14.29%
Engineering 525.00 7,000.00 .00 7,000.00 6,475.00 7.50%
Grant Management 3,120.00 18,720.00 0.00 18,720.00 15,600.00 16.67%
Total MANAGEMENT 5,673.25 46,645.00 0.00 46,645.00 40,971.75 12.16%
FEES
Recording Fees & 36.00 250.00 0.00 250.00 214.00 14.40%
Charges
Total FEES 36.00 250.00 0.00 250.00 214.00 14.40%
OPERATING
Computer Services 1,863.04 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 10,136.96 15.53%
Refuse Removal 141.00 900.00 0.00 900.00 759.00 15.67%
Pest Control 35.00 160.00 0.00 160.00 125.00 21.88%
Telephone 1,260.43 4,705.00 0.00 4,705.00 3,444.57 26.79%
Electric - Offices 423.63 2,130.00 0.00 2,130.00 1,706.37 19.89%
Insurance 24,236.40 20,400.00 0.00 20,400.00 (3,836.40) 118.81%

Date; 12/3/19 01:18:43 PM



Office Supplies
Postage
Fuel & Lubricants
Uniform Rental
Contractural Services
Potable Water
Quality
Electric - Water Plant
Building Lease
Hydrant Testing
Meter Costs
Backflow Valves
Chemicals
Shop Tools and
Supplies
Operating Equipment
Total OPERATING
MAINTENANCE
Janitorial
Building Maintenance
Maintenance-Water
Plant
Maintenance-Water
Distribution
Maintenance -
Vehicle
Total MAINTENANCE
CAPITAL QUTLAY
Capital Qutiay
Total CAPITAL OUTLAY
DEBT SERVICE
Debt Interest -
Backhoe
Debt Principle -
Backhoe
Total DEBT SERVICE
RENEWAL &
REPLACEMENT

Renewal &
Replacement

Total RENEWAL &
REPLACEMENT

Total Expenses

Net Income

Date: 12/3/19 01:18:43 PM

Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
401 - Water Fund
From 10/1/2019 Through 9/30/2020

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -

Actual QOriginal Revised Total Budget Variance Y%
499.39 3,600.00 0.00 3,600.00 3,100.61 13.87%
2,055.00 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 1,945.00 51.38%
711.06 7,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 6,288.94 10.16%
221.09 2,550.00 0.00 2,550.00 2,328.91 8.67%
0.00 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00%
262.50 7,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 6,737.50 3.75%
1,874.91 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 10,125.09 15.62%
0.00 6,190.00 0.00 6,190.00 6,190.00 0.00%
0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00%
0.00 27,600.00 0.00 27,600.00 27,600.00 0.00%
0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00%
1,086.00 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 13,914.00 7.24%
1,577.37 5,100.00 0.00 5,100.00 3,522.63 30.93%
240.85 5.000.00 0.00 5,000.00 4,759.15 4.82%
36,487.67 156,835.00 0.00 156,835.00 120,347.33 23.27%
165.46 1,080.00 0.00 1,080.00 914.54 15.32%
0.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00%
656,50 15,000,00 0.00 15,000.00 14,343.50 4.38%
546.00 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 29,454.00 1.82%
1,507.47 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 2,492.53 37.69%
2,875.43 51,080.00 0.00 51,080.00 48,204.57 5.63%
0.00 29,000.00 0.00 29,000.00 29,000.00 0.00%
0.00 29,000,00 0.00 29,000.00 29,000.00 0.00%
36.58 40.00 0.00 40.00 3.42 91.45%
6,857.16 7,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 142.84 97.96%
6,893.74 7,040.00 0.00 7,040.00 146.26 97.92%
0.00 41,076.00 0.00 41,076.00 41,076.00 0.00%
0.00 41,076.00 0.00 41,076.00 41,076.00 0.00%
101,135.92 676,001.00 0.00 676,001.00 574,865.08 14.96%
7,106.00 {1.00) 0.00 (1.00) 7,107.00 ...0.00)%
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Income
BILLING
Lot Mowing
Assessments
Total BILLING
OTHER REVENUE
SOURCES
Interest Income
Total OTHER
REVENUE SQURCES

Total Income

Expenses
PERSONNEL
Salaries
FICA
Pension
Health [nsurance
Worker's
Compensation
Unemployement
Total PERSONNEL
MANAGEMENT
Supervisor Fees
Audit
Legal Advertising
Memberships
Training and
Conferences
Attorney
Total MANAGEMENT
FEES
Tax Collection Fees
Recording Fees &
Charges
Total FEES
OPERATING
Computer Services
Refuse Removal
Pest Control
Telephone
Electric - Offices
Insurance
Office Supplies
Postage
Fuel & Lubricants
Uniform Rental
Shop Tools and
Supplies

Operating Equipment

Date: 12/3/19 01:18:43 PM

Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report

402 - Lot Mowing Fund

From 10/1/2019 Through 9/30/2020

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -

Actual Qriginal Revised Total Budget Variance %
39,202.18 199,746.00 0.00 199,746.00 {160,543.82) 19.63%
39,202.18 199,746.00 0.00 199,746.00 {160,543.82) 19.63%
375.34 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 {1,624.66) 18.77%
375.34 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 (1,624.66) 18.77%
39,577.52 201,746.00 0.00 201,746.00 {162,168.48) 19.62%
9,128.91 57,297.00 0.00 57,297.00 48,168.09 15.93%
698.30 4,383.00 0.00 4,383.00 3,684.70 15.93%
0.00 3,438.00 0.00 3,438.00 3,438.00 0.00%
1,591.90 13,000.00 0.00 13,000.00 11,408.10 12.25%
887.16 2,386.00 0.00 2,386.00 1,498.84 37.18%
0.00 413.00 0.00 413.00 413.00 0.00%
12,306.27 80,917.00 0.00 80,917.00 68,610,73 15.21%
180.00 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 1,020.00 15.00%
0.00 5,125.00 .00 5,125.00 5,125.00 0.00%
23.00 200.00 0.00 200.00 177.00 11.50%
156.25 100.00 0.00 100.00 (56.25) 156.25%
0.00 500.00 0.00 500.00 500.00 0.00%
400.00 2,800.00 0.00 2,800.00 2,400.00 14.29%
759.25 9,925.00 0.00 9,925.00 9,165.75 7.65%
1,176.07 6,500.00 0.00 6,500.00 5,323.93 18.09%
0.00 1,100.00 0.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 0.00%
1,176.07 7,600.00 0.00 7,600.00 6,423.93 15.47%
354.68 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 1,145.32 23.65%
94.00 600.00 0.00 600.00 506.00 15.67%
26.25 120.00 0.00 120.00 93.75 21.88%
382.97 1,470.00 0.00 1,470.00 1,087.03 26.05%
282.43 1,420.00 0.00 1,420.00 1,137.57 19.89%
4,039.40 3,400.00 0.00 3,400.00 (639.40) 118.81%
332.91 2,400.00 0.00 2,400.00 2,067.09 13.87%
55.00 150.00 0.00 150.00 95.00 36.67%
2,451.33 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 17,548.67 12.26%
228.80 2,050.00 0.00 2,050.00 1,821.20 11.16%
1,010.55 3,400.00 0.00 3,400.00 2,389.45 29.72%
82.86 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 4,917.14 1.66%

Page: 6



Total OPERATING
MAINTENANCE

Janitorial
Maintenance -
Vehicle

Mainteance-Lot

Mowing

Total MAINTENANCE

RENEWAL &
REPLACEMENT

Renewal &
Replacement

Total RENEWAL 8

REPLACEMENT
Total Expenses

Net Income

Date: 12/3/19 01:18:43 PM

Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - PBL Board Report

402 - Lot Mowing Fund

From 10/1/2019 Through 9/30/2020

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -

Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %
—934138 __ 4151000 Q000 4151000 3216882 __22.50%
165.43 1,080.00 0.00 1,080.00 914.57 15.32%
0.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00%
2,255.13 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 9,744.87 18.79%
2,420.56 14,080.00 0.00 14,080.00 11,659.44 17.19%
0.00 47,713.00 0.00 47,713.00 47,713.00 0.00%
0.00 47,713.00 0.00 47,713.00 47,713.00 0.00%
26,003.33 201,745.00 0.00 201,745.00 175,741.67 12.89%
13,574.19 1.00 0.00 1.00 13,573.19 ...19.04%

Page: 7



Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
403 - Wastewater
From 10/1/2019 Through 9/30/2020

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -
Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance L
Income
BILLING
Wastewater Revenue 51,139.05 337,000.00 0.00 337,000.00 (285,860.85) 15.17%
Total BILLING 51,139.05 337,000.00 0.00 337,000.00 (285,860.95) 15.17%
OTHER REVENUE
SOURCES
Interest Income - 22,13 250.00 0.00 250.00 (227.87) 8.85%
SRF- Wastewater 282,749.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 282,749.00 0.00%
Loan from General 0.00 55,000.00 0.00 55,000.00 (55,000.00) 0.00%
Fund
Total OTHER 282,771.13 55,250.00 0.00 55,250.00 227,521.13 $11.80%
REVENUE SOURCES
Total Income 333,910.18 392,250.00 0.00 392,250.00 (58,339.82) 85.13%
Expenses
PERSONNEL
Salaries 14,783.66 83,529.00 0.00 83,529.00 68,745.34 17.70%
FICA 1,133.11 6,390.00 0.00 6,390.00 5,256.89 17.73%
Pension 0.00 5,012.00 0.00 5,012.00 5,012.00 0.00%
Health Insurance 2,449.99 18,952.00 0.00 18,952.00 16,502.01 12.93%
Worker's 1,293.15 3,479.00 0.00 3,479.00 2,185.85 37.17%
Compensation
Unemployement 0.00 602.00 0.00 602.00 602.00 0.00%
Total PERSONNEL 19,659.91 117,964.00 0.00 117,964.00 98,304.09 16.67%
MANAGEMENT
Supervisor Fees 90.00 600.00 0.00 600.00 510.00 15.00%
Audit 0.00 1,125.00 0.00 1,125.00 1,125.00 0.00%
Legal Advertising 11.50 100.00 0.00 100.00 88.50 11.50%
Memberships 156.25 100.00 0.00 100,00 {56.25) 156.25%
Attorney 200.00 1,400.00 0.00 1,400.00 1,200.00 14.29%
Legal 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00%
Engineering 300.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 4,700,00 6.00%
Grant Management 3,120.00 18,720.00 0.00 18,72¢.00 15,600.00 16.67%
Total MANAGEMENT 3,877.75 28,045.00 0.00 28,045.00 24,167.25 13.83%
OPERATING
Computer Services 177.23 500.00 0.00 500.00 322.77 35.45%
Refuse Removal 47.00 300.00 0.00 300.00 253.00 15.67%
Pest Control 8.75 40.00 0.00 40.00 31.25 21.88%
Telephone 191.47 735.00 0.00 735.00 543.53 26.05%
Electric - Offices 141.19 710.00 0.00 710.00 568.81 15.89%
Insurance 1,615.76 1,360.00 0.00 1,360.00 (255.76) 118.81%
Office Supplies 202.41 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 997.59 16.87%
Fuel & Lubricants 838.54 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 161.46 83.85%
Uniform Renta! 73.42 820.00 0.00 820.00 746.58 8.95%
Contractural Services 1,000.00 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 11,000.00 8.33%
Wastewater Testing 3,125.00 8,480.00 0.00 8,480.00 5,355.00 36.85%
Electric - 1,441.64 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 3,558.36 28.83%
Wastewater Plant
Step System 3,501.90 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 11,498.10 23.35%
Chemicals 813.75 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 5,186.25 13.56%

Date: 12/3/19 01:18:43 PM Page: B



Shop Tools and
Supplies
Operating Equipment
Total OPERATING
MAINTENANCE
Sludge Removal
Maintenance -
Wasterwater
Total MAINTENANCE
RENEWAL &
REPLACEMENT

Renewal &
Replacement

Total RENEWAL &
REPLACEMENT
QOTHER
Due To Water Fund
Debt - Interest Line
of Credit
Debt-SRF WWT
Design
Debt-SRF WWT
Construction
SEWER LINES 98
LPADO69
Total OTHER
RESERVE FUUNDS
Unreserved Funds
Total RESERVE FUNDS
Total Expenses

Net Income

Date: 12/3/19 01:18:43 PM

Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - PRL Board Report
403 - Wastewater
From 10/1/2019 Through 5/30/2020

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -

Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %
461.27 850.00 0.00 850.00 388.73 54.27%
423.00 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 3,572.00 10.57%

14,062.33 57,995.00 0.00 57,995.00 43,932.67 24.25%

0.00 2,900.00 0.00 2,900.00 2,900.00 0.00%
501.06 7,000.,00 0.00 7,000.00 6,498.94 7.16%
501.06 9,900.00 0.00 9,500.00 9,398.94 5.06%

0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00%

0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00%

0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00%
507.64 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 15,492.36 2.54%

5,508.00 11,016.00 0,00 11,016.00 5,508.00 50.00%
108,399.50 106,930.00 0.00 106,930.00 (1,469.50) 101.37%
43,988.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 {(43,988.20) 0.00%
158,403.34 147,946.00 0.00 147,946.00 (10,457.34) 107.07%
0.00 20,400.00 0.00 20,400.00 20,400.00 0.00%

0.00 20,400.00 0.00 20,400.00 20,400.00 0.00%
196,504.39 392,250.00 0.00 392,250.00 195,745.61 50.10%
137,405.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 137,405.79 0.00%
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SPRING LAKE

IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
Non-Ad Valorem Tax Receipts
Fiscal Year 2020-General Fund

DATE GROSS DISCOUNT COMM POSTAGE NET
10/26/2019 $11,144.38 $334.33 $10,810.05
10/31/2019 $389.49 $11.68 $377.81
11/11/2019 $64,064.94 $1,921.95 $62,142.99
11/25/2019 $265,793.88 $7,973.82 $257,820.06

TOTALS TO DATE $341,392.69 $0.00 $10,241.78 $0.00 $331,150.91
I Assessments Budget Actual Commissions | Postage | NetAsses |
DRAINAGE $416,382.00 38% $120,729.22 $3,891.88 $125,837.35
GENERAL GOVT $460,823.00 42% $143,384.93 $4,301.55 $0.00 $139,083.38
PARKS $160,507.00 16% $54,622.83 $1,638.68 $52,984.15

ST LIGHTS $31,000.00 3% $10,241.78 $307.25 $9,934.53
MOSQUITO $10,568.00 1% $3,413.93 $102.42 $3,311.51
$1,079,280.00( 100% $341,392.69 $10,241.78 $0.00 $331,150.91

'Percent Collected

31%]




SPRING LAKE

IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
Non-Ad Valorem Tax Receipts
Fiscal Year 2020-Village | Parks

DATE GROSS DISCOUNT COMM POSTAGE NET
10/26/2019 $183.53 $5.51 $178.02
11/11/2019 $1,048.52 $31.46 $1,017.06
11/25/2019 $2,348.65 $70.46 $2,278.19

TOTALS TO DATE $3,580.70 $0.00 $107.43 $0.00 $3,473.27

| Assessments Budget Actual Commissions | Postage | NetAsses |

VILLAGE { PARKS $14,155.00] 100% $3,580.70 $107.43 $0.00 $3,473.27
[Percent Collected 25%



